
Section 1075.2130  Appeal from Refusal to Approve Application 

From the Director's refusal to approve an application for conversion, the applicant may, within 30 days after the date of the mailing by the Director of notice of refusal to approve, appeal pursuant to 38 Ill. Adm. Code 100 and the Illinois Administrative Procedure Act [5 ILCS 100]. 

(Source:  Amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 18013, effective October 27, 2022)
